

Court No. - 87

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 2628 of 2024

Revisionist :- Devki

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Satish Kumar Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ajay Kumar Kashyap, Amar Singh Kashyap, G.A.

Hon'ble Manjive Shukla, J.

1. Sri Amar Singh Kashyap, learned counsel appearing for Opposite Party No. 2 prays for only a week's time for filing counter affidavit.

2. Time prayed for is granted.

List this matter on 29.11.2024 in top ten cases.

Order Date :- 14.11.2024

Gss