



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 2628 of 2024

Devki

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Satish Kumar Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party(s): Ajay Kumar Kashyap, Amar Singh
Kashyap, G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE ACHAL SACHDEV, J.

1. No one appears on behalf of the revisionist.
2. However, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
3. As a last opportunity, learned counsel for the revisionist is directed to file rejoinder affidavit within two weeks.
4. List this case on 13.01.2026.

November 25, 2025

KS

(Achal Sachdev,J.)