



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 2628 of 2024

Devki

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Satish Kumar Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ajay Kumar Kashyap, Amar Singh
Kashyap, G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Sri A.S. Kashyap, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2, has sent an illness slip today.
2. In view thereof, the case is passed over for the day, list this case on 04.02.2026.

January 13, 2026
Vikram

(Harvir Singh,J.)