



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 2628 of 2024

Devki

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Satish Kumar Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ajay Kumar Kashyap, Amar Singh
Kashyap, G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Rejoinder affidavit filed on behalf of revisionist in the Court today is taken on record.

2. The matter was mentioned by learned counsel for the revisionist and a copy of rejoinder affidavit has also been handed over to learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2. However, learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 is not present, hence last opportunity is given to opposite party no. 2, failing which the revision shall be decided as per available record.

3. List this case on 19.02.2026.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

February 4, 2026

Faridul